[(UP Route]

For Bus Terminal

@East-around line |

©OKabira resort line

@Yoshihara line

BWest-lbaruma line

DKawahara line

Club Med
Seaside Hotel
Kabira Rotary

Kabira Koen mae

708 948 1028 1348
714 954 1034 1354
747 957 1037 1357
719 959 1039 1359

17:08
1714
1717
1719

Kalbira Yubinkyoku mae
Yorn
Otake Nishi
Sakieda
Fune

Ishigaki Yaimamura
Iriguchi

720 1000 1040 14.00
722 1002 1042 1402
723 1003 1043 1403
725 1005 1045 14.05
729 1009 1049 14.09
733 1013 1053 14113

1720
1722
1723
1725
1729
17.33

58 Yoshihara | 7:49 | | 63 abira Koen md

50 Nakasuii | 7:50 | |62 vusnora mae
60 Otake | 7:53] et Yorn
61 Yorn |757||eo Otake
62 vw.ﬁ?ﬁ[ﬁme 759\ |so Nakasuiji
64 Kabira Rotary| 8:01 58 Yoshihara

63 Kabira koenmae| 8103 | [59 Nakasuiji

Mineya mae
Ishigaki No Shio Kobo
Fusaki Beach Resort
Tojin No Haka
Beach Hotel Sunshine
Grandvrio Resort
Ishigakijima
Funakura No Sato
Royal Marine Palace
Makira Dai2 Danchi mae]
Makira Yubinkyoku
Makira
Arapike Bashi

Art Hotel Ishigakijima
Tonoshiro Shogakko

Sanbashi Dori
Ferry Terminal

Bus Terminal

737 1017 1057 1417
738 1018 1058 14118
T42 1022 11.02 1422
743 1023 11:03 14223
T44 1024 11:04 1424
745 1025 11.05 1425
746 1026 11.06 1426
74T 1027 1107 1427
747 1027 11:.07 1427
748 1028 11.08 14228
749 1029 11.09 14.29
750 10380 1110 14330
756 1036 1116 14.36
759 1039 11119 14:39
800 1040 11:20 1440
803 1043 1123 1443
805 1045 1125 1445

1737
17:38
17:42
1743
1744
17:45
1746
17:47
1747
1748
17:49
17:50
17:56
17:59
1800
1803
1805

Kabira

62 Yubinkyokumae | 8104 | [60  Otake
61 Yorn 806 | |65 Otake Nishi
65 Otake Nishi| 807 | [e6 Sakieda
66 Sakieda | 809| |67 Fune
67 Fune |813] |68 Motonagural

68 Motonagural 8:16| |69 Nagura

69 Nagura | 819 |77 Nagura Koy
77 Nagura Koy 820 | |78 Takeda
78 Takeda | 821]||79 Daido
79 Daido | 822 |80 Kainan Iriguch
80 Kainan Iriguch| 8:24 | |81  Barabido
81 Barabido | 829 |82 Kyuyusho mad

Tonoshiro

82 Kyuyusho mad 8:35 | | 75  shogakko mae

Tonoshiro

75 shogakkomae | 8:37 | | 76 Sanbashi Dori

76 Sanbashi Dori| 8:38 1 Bus Terminal

1 Bus Terminal| 8:40

@Airoo_rt Bus

[eulie | shg

S

[eulLIe | sng

Airport Bus

—
AIRIPORT ¢ PORT ROUND-TRIP TICKET, 9

gl | 8
TEBLFZ7Y |

ZHid - 10ZER | Ftd + 102ER

| AIRFORT&PORT | AIR FORT & PORT
ROUNDTRIP TICKET | ROUND-TRIP TICKET

HOLTIAIER 70l | fDOTiER T

, BEFrYL RSy b
W\

3
¥4
A/

WA WEN | WUSA MG

Airport~Terminal

Round trip ticket

|

[eullLIS | Jio
| 2BW UBNsNSINgNYeH
sew oysueqes

|

[eulwIs | e
1o 1sequUes
| BuwIesIYs| [010H 1y |

2Bl apIyaUEY

| el UBMIeS0Y Esul |

seW \/-Ueg

>Z>

||
Bl BUSOLO 0pOD BLIBAEA USEMEUDO
||
810(IN® UoQ

||

=)
||

eleAlN
||

oyeys

e

3

H o

3 o]

3 5

= @) wn
3

5 ? 5 § 2.
3 5 s ) 2
o] 5

g T D o 3
Q

B

3 ()

3

8

75 Tonoshiro Shogakko ma

76 Sanbashi Dori

114 Miwa X744
112 Minami Kawahara | 3¢ 7.:46
15 Isobe X750
14 Ohama X752
13 Ohama Nokyo mae| ¢ 7:53
12 Don Quijote mae| ¢ 7:53
11 Tokushukai Byoin mae| X 7:54
10 GotoCromenme | X754
9 San-A mae| X755
8 Hirae Higashi | %7:58
7 Hirae X759
6 Kanehide mae| %801
128 Shimoii Noshinkei Gekd 3¢ 8.02
127 Tonoshiro Schonai| X8:03
126 Tonoshiro 2chonai| X8:04
76 Sanbashi Dori| %805
1 Bus Terminal | %807

DKawahara line

Hoduy pesiys|

f

Hoduy pesiys|

!

Recommended Tickets

114 Miwa %1804
112 Minami Kawahara | 2%¢18:06
15 Isobe #1810
14  Ohama [%1812
13 Ohama Nokyo mae| %1813
12 Don Quijote mae| ¥18:13
11 Tokushukai Byoin mae| 3¢ 18:14
10 GotaCromame | %1814
9 San-A mae| %1815
8 Hirae Higashi | %18:18
7 Hirae %1819
6 Kanehide mae| %18:21
5 Gvbameme | %1822
4 Saibansho maqd %1824

3 Hakubutsukan mae] 3¢ 18:25

1 Bus Terminal | %18:28

Mondays to Saturdays
Except holidays & 23,June}

1.July.2023-
@West-around line @Yonehara campground line BGHirano-lbaruma line ®Hirano line
40 lbaruma *16.50 1910 1 Ishigaki Airport | 12:00  15.00] |45 Hirano 13:35 1750 %20:20 ©840 ©
39  Funakuya [|*16:51 1911 [ |28 Moriyama Kita | 1204  15:04] | 44 Hirakubo 1340 1755 %2025 ©845 o§
38 Tamatorizakif %1653 19:13 | 130 Miwa Iriguchif 1210 15:10] |43 Yoshino 1343 1758 %2028 A 0848 8_
37  Tokuyama [ %1655 19115 | |10 Akamma 12116  1516] |42 Kuura 13146 1801 %20:31 é ©8:51 %
36 Oono *1657 1917 | |53 Tomino 12:21 1521 |41 Akaishi 1353 1808 %20:38 g" ©858 g
35 Inoda3han | %1659 1919 | [sa R 1223 1523 |40  lbaruma [1401 1816 %2046 Q ©906 ()
34  Inoda 2han [ *17:00 1920 (|55 Yonehara | 1225 1525] |39 Funakuya 14:02 1817 %2047¢6 ©907 g’
33 Inoda Kou | *17:02 1922 | |se  Arakawa 1227 1527 |ee  Tamatorizaki |14:04 1819 %2049% ©9:09 O
32 Nobare *17.03 1923 [ |57 Yamabare | 1229 1529] |37 Tokuyama 14.06 1821 %2051 5‘ ©9:11 Q
31 Hoshino X17.05 é 1925 [ |s8 VYoshihara | 1232 1532] |36 Oono 14.08 1823 %2053 8 ©9:13 .f;g
30 Minami Hoshinof 3¢ 17:06 8 1926 | |59 Nakasuiji 12:33 1533] |35 Inoda 3han 1410 1825 >:<20i558 ©915 ;
29 Ozato X17:09 8— 19:29 | |eo Otake 1236 1536] |34 Inoda 2han 1411 1826 %20.56 8; ©9:16 %_‘
28 Moriyama Kita | %17:13 ) 19:33 | | et Yorn 1240 1540] |33 Inoda Kou 1413 1828 %2058 % ©9:18 %
26 Moriyama Minand 3%17:15 G | 19:35 | |62 kabravusrworumee] 12:42  15:42) |32 Nobare 1414 1829 %2059 5_| ©9:19 o
27 Ishigaki Airport | 3%¢17:17 QU)J 19:37 | |63 Kabirakoenmae ] 1243  1543] |31 Hoshino 1416 1831 %21.010 ©9:21 %
25 Shiraho X17.24 g 1944 | |64 KabiraRotary | 1244 15441 |30 MinamiHoshino § 1417 1832 %21:02 g ©9:22 5_
24 Shiraho Shogakko mafl 3¢ 17:25 8‘ 1945 [ 102 Club Med 1263 1553] |29 Ozato 1420 1835 %21.05 8‘ ©9:25 %
23 Shiraho Chugakko mafl ¢ 17:26 & 1946 | |10s Seaside Hotel | 12568 1558 |28 Moriyama Kita | 1424 1839 %21.09 6 ©9:29 8
22 Basukinayo Iriguch§ ¢ 17:26 % 1946 | |64 KabiraRotary | 1302 16.02] |26 Moriyama Minami | 1426 1841 %21:11 ©9:31
21 Gdome |%17:27 S| 1947 | |es Kabrakoenmaee| 1304 1604) |27, ishisaki Arport | 14128 1843 %2113 ©9:33
S
20 Miyara Higashi | %17:28 - 1948 | | 62 Kabira Yubinkyoku mae] 13:05 16.05] |25 Shiraho 14:35 1850 %21:20 ©9:40
19 Miyara Nishi | %1728 % 1948 | | et Yorn 1307 1607 |24 shirahoShogakkomae | 1436 1851 %21:21 ©9:41
18 Miyara Bashi [%17:29 8 1949 | |eo Otake 1311 16:11 | |23 shiraho Chugakko mae| 1437 1852 %2122 ©9:42
17 Mivara Danchi maef % 17:30 ; 1950 [ |50  Nakasuiji 1314  1614] |22 Baittzae(ysz;l:i:cm 1437 1852 %2122 ©9:42
16 Taiyo No Sato maefl 17.31 N 19:51 58 Yoshihara | 1315 1615] |21 Gakko mae 14:38 1853 %2123 ©943
15 Isobe 1731 W] 1951 57 Yamabare | 1318 16:18] |20 MiyaraHigashi | 1439 1854 %2124 ©9:.44
14 Ohama %1733 % 1953 [ |s6 Arakawa 1320 162019 Miyara Nishi | 1439 1854 %2124 ©944
13 Ohama Nokyo maef 3% 17:34 % 1954 [ |55 YoneharaCamp o] 1322  16:22] |18  Miyara Bashi 1440 1855 %2125 ©9:.45
12 pon@uicemas | %1734 | 1954 | [sa RGN 12324 1624 |17 wwavwncimee | 1441 1856 %2126 ©946
11 Tokushukai Byoin mae | % 17.:35 1955 | |53 Tomino 1326 162616 TayoNoSatomae | 1442 1857 %2127 ©947
10 Gomtromeme %1735 1955 | 110 Akamma | 1331 1631]|1s Isobe 14142 1857 %2127  ©947
9 San-A mae | %17.36 1956 | [100 Omoto 1336 1636] |14 Ohama 1444 1859 %2129 ©9:.49
8 Hirae Higashi] %17:39 1959 | |108 Kainan 1339 163913 OhamaNokomae | 1445 1900 %21:30 ©9:50
7 Hirae *17.40 2000 | |80 Kainan Iriguchi] 1342 1642 |12 DonQuictemae | 1445 1900 %*21:30 ©9:50
6 Kanehide mad %17.42 2002 | | st Barabido 1345 1645 |11 TokushukaiByoinmae | 1446 19.01 %21:31 ©9:51
5 Groemamee |%17:43 | 2008 | [111 covorusnicena | 1349 16149 [10 T Comnme [ 14:46 1901 %2131 ©951
4 Saibansho mael %17.45 2005 [ |74 MajiBashi | 1352 1652]| o San-Amae | 1447 1902 %21.32 ©952
3 Hakubutsukan madl % 17.46 20:06 | |73 NagamaBashi] 1354 1654 |8 Hirae Higashi | 1450 1905 %21:35 ©9:55
1 Bus Terminal | %¢17.49 20.09 | |88 AtHoteshizakiima | 1356 16561 | 7 Hirae 1451 19:06 %21:36 ©9:56
83  Minsa Kogeikan | 1401 1701)| 6 Kanehide mae | 1453 19.08 %21.38 ©9:58
ga el 11402 4702||s  SEiihe |1454 1909 %2139  ©959
85 Hirae Kita | 14.03 1703 | 4 Sabanshomae [ 1456 1911 X%21:41 ©10:01
9 San-Amae | 1406 17.06]| 3 Hakubutsukanmae [ 14:57 19:12 X21:42 ©10.02
87 ANA 1409 17.09]| 1 Bus Terminal 1500 1915 %2145 ©1005
86 Maezato Higash] 14:10 1710
107 Niimura Byoin] 14:12  17:12 |40 Ylbaruma %800 ¥rMondays to Fridays except
106 Maezato Koen | 14:15  17:15] | 41 Y Akaishi %808 holidays, Ibaruma school
105 Tonoshiro Grokomad 1417 17:17] |42 *Kuura %8:19 holidays & 23rd,June
100 Chenanme 1418 1718 |43 YeYoshino %818
1 BusTerminal | 1421 1721] |44 YHirakubo %821
45 YeHirano #8268




